6.04
Booster
6
	 Dimensions	 Kv-	 Flow	 Connection	 Signal	 Transmission	 Order	 Price
	 A	 B	 C	 value	 rate	 thread	 pressure	 ratio	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 (m³/h)	 m³/h*1	 l/min*1	 G	 max. bar	 signal : outlet		  €
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
D
Order example:
R750-02I
*1 at 7 bar supply pressure and 1.4 bar outlet pressure
*2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0…4 bar, 06 = 0…6 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar, 16 = 0…16 bar
	Booster	 R750
	 68	 102	 16	 0.5	 60	 1 000	 G1/4	 10	 1:1	 R750-02I	 250,00
							       	 5.0	 1:2	 R750-02K	 320,00
							       	 3.3	 1:3	 R750-02C	 372,00
							       	 1.7	 1:6	 R750-02M	 372,00
	 68	 102	 16	 0.5	 60	 1 000	 G3∕8	 10	 1:1	 R750-03I	 250,00
							       	 5.0	 1:2	 R750-03K	 320,00
							       	 3.3	 1:3	 R750-03C	 372,00
							       	 1.7	 1:6	 R750-03M	 372,00
	 68	 102	 16	 0,5	 60	 1 000	 G1∕2	 10	 1:1	 R750-04I	 250,00
							       	 5,0	 1:2	 R750-04K	 320,00
							       	 3,3	 1:3	 R750-04C	 372,00
							       	 1,7	 1:6	 R750-04M
G1/4 and G3∕8, 1 000 l/min
1:1 up to 1:6
A
B